
Greece National Education Sector Working Group  

MEETING MINUTES 
 

MONDAY, 30 JULY 2018 @ UNHCR, ATHENS, GREECE 

 

AGENDA ITEM DISCUSSION POINTS ACTION POINTS 

(by whom and when) 

1. UPDATES FROM 

PARTNERS 

DRC: Activities continue as usual, started NFE activities for adults in Trikala  

 

SOS Children’s Villages: Continues with NFE activities in Kara Tepe, Lesvos. SOS Children’s 

Villages mobilized in support of the fire victims in Rafina and Marathonas with providing 

psychological support 
 

IOM: No major updates. IOM has submitted their proposal for the transportations to schools for 

the coming school year. There will be an increased demand from the newly opened Temporary 

Accommodation Facility of Kipselochori 

 

UNHCR: Work as usual. With transfers from the islands to the mainland. It remains to be seen  

how to proceed with NFE in the islands for 2019. New report from HRW on education has been 

published and has inconsistencies.  

 

Xenia to share the 

latest HRW report 

with the ESWG. 

MEETING AGENDA 

 

1) UPDATES FROM PARTNERS; 

2) UPDATES FROM THE TRAINING OF DIOTIMA TO FORMAL AND NON-FORMAL  

EDUCATION TEACHERS ON GENDER-BASED VIOLENCE; 

3) INFORMATION ON A WORK READYNESS PROGRAM BY CAMPUSBUS AND THE CUBE; 

4) AOB 

 



ELIX:  The ELIX Learning Centers will be closed for one week from the 15th – 22nd  of August due 

to summer holidays. Elix volunteers assisted fire victims in Nea Voutsa and in the Kinetta area. ELIX 

volunteers collected goods for the Red Cross team 

 

- Akominatou Open School closed due to repairs and the activities were temporarily moved to 

the Patission Learning Center because of repairs  

 

Praksis: Sent mobile units with doctors and nurses to the areas most affected by the fires 

 

Formal education: Registrations in schools will start again with the return of the school 

principals from summer holidays on the 22nd of August. In some sites children have already been 

registered and are ready for the coming school year.  

2. UPDATES FROM THE 

TRAINING OF DIOTIMA 

TO FORMAL AND NON-

FORMAL  EDUCATION 

TEACHERS ON GENDER-

BASED VIOLENCE 

 

It was decided that the updates from this training to be presented after the restart of the ESWG in 

the beginning of September. 

 

 
3. INFORMATION ON A 

WORK READYNESS 

PROGRAM BY 

CAMPUSBUS AND THE 

CUBE 

Presenter did not come 

 

 

 

4. AOB - French Ph.D. student from Paris-Descartes University Mickael Idrac made a 5-minute 

presentation. For his research he visited nine refugee camps in different countries looking at 

different ways of encampment and the role of the “school” and educational spaces in those 

camps. Mickael is looking for interviewees for his research so if you are interested to meet 

him and talk about his topic his e-mail is: mickael.idrac@live.com 

 

- This year there will not be a published assessment on refugee education by the ministry’s 

scientific committee 

 

 

mailto:mickael.idrac@live.com


 
The next national ESWG meeting will be held on Monday 3rd September.  

 

Organisation Name E-mail 

ADDMA Mara Vandorou mvandorou@developathens.gr 

Danish Refugee Council Alexia Latsou Alexia.latsou@drc-greece.org 

ELIX Judith Wunderlich-Antoniou judith@elix.org.gr 

GCR Michalis Karakonstantis m.karakonstantis@gcr.gr 

IOM Yannis Baveas ibaveas@iom.int 

IOM Georgios Politis gpolitis@iom.int 

KEDFX Christina Antoniou Christina.ant@gmail.com 

Paris-Descartes University Mickael Idrac Mickael.idrac@live.com 

Praksis Katerina Stefopoulou k.stefopoulou@praksis.gr 

SOS Children Villages Patricia Schönweitz p.schoenweitz@gmail.com 

UNHCR Xenia Passa passa@unhcr.org 

UNHCR Lydia Kaloteraki kalotera@unhcr.org 

UNICEF Antonios Alexandridis aalexandridis@unicef.org 

 


